Automatic filter
AF 112 G
Cast design with internal pressure cleaning and integrated cyclone effect
Connection size: flange DN 40 or G1 1/2
1. Short description
MAHLE automatic backflush filters are suitable for all applications
where low-viscosity liquids have to be filtered.
These compact, inline filter systems are designed for automatic

x = Filter rating f [µm]
AF 112 G 5
6. Type number key
Type number key with selection example for AF 11243-221-41220/G2
Size
AF 1124 1 x 65x230 No. of steps x diameter x length [mm]
Cleaning drive
3 Gear motor 230/400 V, 50 Hz or 266/460 V, 60 Hz
4 Gear motor 230/400 V, 50 Hz Ex II 2G T3
7 Pneumatical rotary drive
Inlet and outlet connections
2 G1½ in flange DN 40 PN 16
Permissible operating pressure in bar (housing/cover)
2 PN 16
Material Seal FPM, PU, bearing PTFE
1 Cover and housing nodular cast iron, internals steel, aluminium
3 Cover and housing nodular cast iron, internals stainless steel 1.4301/1.4571
Differential pressure indicator and gauge
1 PiS 3076, switching level at 1.2 bar, static 63 bar, aluminium/FPM
2 PiS 3076, switching level at 0.7 bar, static 63 bar, aluminium/FPM
3 PiS 3170 MFC
4 PiS 3170, digital ∆p gauge, 2 switching levels settable from 0 to 16 bar
Valves and control throttles
1 P2 control throttle with P2 gauge
6 Like 1 but with P3 control throttle and P3 gauge
Drain valve
2 Ball valve, electropneumatic 24 V DC
3 Ball valve, electropneumatic 230 V AC
4 Ball valve, electric 24 V DC
5 Ball valve, electric 230 V AC
Abreinigungsventil
2 Ball valve, electropneumatic 24 V DC
3 Ball valve, electropneumatic 230 V AC
4 Ball valve, electric 24 V DC
5 Ball valve, electric 230 V AC
Optional features
0 Without/special version
.
AF 1124 3 - 2 2 1 -4 1 2 2 0 -XXXX (end number for special version)/G2
.leer
End number Special version
3001 Standard filter insert (complete), without housing or drive
3002 Standard filter insert (complete), without housing, with drive
3700 PTFE seals
Other numbers On request
AF 112 G 6
Type number key with selection example for element for AF 100
Series
AF 100 Segmented cartridge with topmesh (20 µm to 100 µm)
Material Core element Filter medium Clamp rings Wire width in mm
Segmented
element
17 Al 1.4571 St -
Overall length Diameter x length in mm
4 110x265
Gap width/rating in µm (see 4. Desgin and application)
002 20 µm 004 40 µm 008 80 µm
003 30 µm 006 60 µm 010 100 µm
Other filter ratings on request
.
AF 100 17 4 - 006
.
For the correct choice of the filter fineness please consult the table on page 4.
7. Spare parts
No. Designation Material no.
FPM/C steel PTFE/VA
1 Bush kit 70308169
2 Set of seals (complete) 70368610 70316071
3 Backflush channel moulding 79744004 70312375
4 Backflush channel 70345207
5 Cartridge see name-plate
LEER
Please contact us for detailed technical information, any open questions about options, accessories and for general expert advice. Completion